Source:  Building Off icial, Town of  Orange.

TotalResidential  1 Industrial/Commercial

15

 IV. Debt Section

Principal Amount of Bonded Indebtedness 1
As of October 13, 2011

(Pro-Forma)

Date Date of Original Balance
of Issue Maturity Rate Purpose  Issue Amount  Outstanding

12/15/07 12/15/27 3.50-5.00 General Purpose  $   3,900,000  $   3,725,000
06/01/10 08/15/25 3.00-5.00 General Purpose Refunding   6,871,000   5,871,000
06/01/10 08/15/25 3.00-5.00 Schools Refunding   3,524,000   3,229,000

Total Outstanding Long Term Bonded Debt ……………………………………… $   14,295,000  $   12,825,000

10/01/11 10/01/31 tbd General Purpose  $   7,200,000  $   7,200,000
Grand-Total  ………………………………………………………………………… $   21,495,000  $   20,025,000

This Issue

1 Excludes Refunded Bonds .

1

Short-Term Debt

The Town does not have any short-term debt outstanding.

16

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of October 13, 2011

(Pro-Forma)
Fiscal
Year This Issue Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Principal
 6/30  Payments  Payments  Payments  Purpose Principal   Retired (%)
2012 1  $   252,500  $   339,463  $   591,963  $   -   $   252,500 1.23%
2013   1,692,500   491,763   2,184,263   360,000   2,052,500 11.20%
2014   1,550,000   417,013   1,967,013   360,000   1,910,000 20.49%
2015   1,537,000   349,731   1,886,731   360,000   1,897,000 29.71%
2016   992,000   301,069   1,293,069   360,000   1,352,000 36.28%
2017   602,000   271,325   873,325   360,000   962,000 40.96%
2018   652,000   248,613   900,613   360,000   1,012,000 45.88%
2019   652,000   224,800   876,800   360,000   1,012,000 50.79%
2020   648,000   200,763   848,763   360,000   1,008,000 55.69%
2021   640,000   176,075   816,075   360,000   1,000,000 60.56%
2022   690,000   149,788   839,788   360,000   1,050,000 65.66%
2023   690,000   122,438   812,438   360,000   1,050,000 70.76%
2024   760,000   93,563   853,563   360,000   1,120,000 76.21%
2025   760,000   64,438   824,438   360,000   1,120,000 81.65%
2026   755,000   35,413   790,413   360,000   1,115,000 87.07%
2027   250,000   15,313   265,313   360,000   610,000 90.04%
2028   250,000   5,156   255,156   360,000   610,000 93.00%
2029   -   -   -   360,000   360,000 94.75%
2030   -   -   -   360,000   360,000 96.50%
2031   -   -   -   360,000   360,000 98.25%
2032   -   -   -   360,000   360,000 100.00%

 Total  $   13,373,000  $   3,506,719  $   16,879,719  $7,200,000  $20,573,000

1  Excludes $1,420,000 in principal  payments and  $213,550 in  interest payments  from Ju ly 1 , 2011 to October 13, 2011.

2  Includes principal  due for Mortgage Note.   The Mortgage Note is  payab le without interest.
3 Includes an arbitrator's stipulated judgment dated April 21, 2003 between the Town of Orange and the City of West Haven (the
"City"). The judgment, in the amount of $2,079,348 , represents a 17 year amortization of the prorated costs for improvements to
the City's san itary sewer and treatment system.  The Town's balance due is $423,000, without interest.

2, 3 3

17